September 14, 2024

0: 750

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Elco
Twin Valley

BOXSCORE

Football
9/13 at 7:00 pm
at Twin Valley

League

3
Elco 0
Twin Valley 22 22 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Matthew Knight 19-yard pass from Evan Myers
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer), 11:06, 1st

Twin Valley: Evan Johnson 4-yard run
PAT Missed kick, 2:57 , 1st

Twin Valley: Evan Johnson 45-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer), 0:58, 1st

Twin Valley: Patrick Shanahan 29-yard pass from Evan Myers
PAT 2 Pt Run (Lucas Myers) , 7.53, 2nd

Twin Valley: Lucas Myers 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer), 3:26, 2nd

Twin Valley: Ben Grundy 50-yard pass from Evan Myers
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer), 1.31, 2nd

Elco: Steven Rosado 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Landon Goodison), 0:54 , 3rd

Twin Valley: Chase Reilly 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer), 5:03, 4th

TEAM STATS

51

oT Total

51



First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - ELCO

Name

Steven Rosado

RUSHING - ELCO
Name

Mitchell Frederick
Steven Rosado

Eli Gensamer
Brinley Donmoyer

Gavin Yeiser

RECEIVING - ELCO
Name

Mitchell Frederick
Justin Smucker

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - TWIN VALLEY

Name

Elco

91
26/61
235
2/7
2857
30
5/35
3/95
3167

246

170

416

0/0

Comp

Comp

Rec

Att

Att

1

Att

Twin Valley
16
416
29/246
8.48
10/15
66.67
170
6/60
1/58
58
ol
30
91
0/0
Pct Yds D
28.57 30 0
Yds Yds/Att
15 1.88
18 1.04
8 2.67
10 3.33
10 10
Yds/Catch
4
26
Pct Yds D

INT

TD

J—

O O O



Evan Myers

Maverick Foster

RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY
Name

Evan Myers

Evan Johnson

Lucas Myers

Chase Reilly

Maverick Foster

RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY
Name

Ben Grundy

Evan Johnson

Lucas Myers

Matthew Knight

Patrick Shanahan

Keenan Munn

Att

W NN 39

Rec

N NN =

p—

13

Yds
74
78
24
29
4

Yds
48
5
16
38
45
18

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

69.23
50

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport

v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Stormers lose, clinch second-half title anyway

152
18

Yds/Att
9.25
.14

6
414
13.67

Yds/Catch
24

19
225
18

TD

TD

o O -~

p—

2 Tigers carry no-hit bid into the 9th inning_before Henderson hits 2-out

triple for Orioles

3 Natural grass or artificial turf? Study sheds light on concussions and

football fields




