Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Elco	7
Twin Valley	51

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 9/13 at 7:00 pm at Twin Valley League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Elco	0	0	7	0	0	7
Twin Valley	22	22	0	7	0	51

#### SCORING SUMMARY

Twin Valley: Matthew Knight 19-yard pass from Evan Myers

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer), 11:06, 1st

Twin Valley: Evan Johnson 4-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 2:57, 1st

Twin Valley: Evan Johnson 45-yard run

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer), 0:58, 1st

Twin Valley: Patrick Shanahan 29-yard pass from Evan Myers

PAT 2 Pt Run (Lucas Myers), 7:53, 2nd

**Twin Valley:** Lucas Myers 1-yard run PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer) , 3:26 , 2nd

Twin Valley: Ben Grundy 50-yard pass from Evan Myers

PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer) , 1:31 , 2nd  $\,$ 

Elco: Steven Rosado 1-yard run

PAT Kick (Landon Goodison), 0:54, 3rd

**Twin Valley:** Chase Reilly 2-yard run PAT Kick (Nate Shaffer) , 5:03 , 4th

**TEAM STATS** 

First downs		Elco			Twin	Valley		
Rushing avg   2.35   8.48	First downs	6	16					
Rushing avg         2.35         8.48         Inchest         10/15           Comp pct         28.57         66.67         Inchest         Inchest <td>Total yards</td> <td>91</td> <td colspan="3">416</td> <td></td>	Total yards	91	416					
Comp/Atts	Rushes/Yards	26/61	29/246					
Comp pet   28.57   30   170	Rushing avg	2.35	8.48					
Pass yards         30         170         + 170 <t< td=""><td>Comp/Atts</td><td>2/7</td><td colspan="4">10/15</td><td></td></t<>	Comp/Atts	2/7	10/15					
Penalities/Yds	Comp pct	28.57	66.67					
Punting   3/95	Pass yards	30	170					
Punting average   Rushing yds allowed   246	Penalties/Yds	5/35	6/60					
Rushing yds allowed       246       61         Passing yds allowed       170       30         Total yds allowed       416       91         Fumbles/Lost       0/0       0/0         PLAYER STATS PASSING - ELCO       Vds       Yds       TD       INT         Steven Rosado       2       7       28.57       30       0       2       1         RUSHING - ELCO       2       7       28.57       30       0       2       1 <td>Punts/Yds</td> <td>3/95</td> <td colspan="4">1/58</td> <td></td>	Punts/Yds	3/95	1/58					
Passing yds allowed	_	31.67	58					
Allowed	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	246	61					
PLAYER STATS   PASSING - ELCO		170	30					
PLAYER STATS PASSING - ELCO           Name         Comp         Att         Pct         Yds         TD         INT           Steven Rosado         2         7         28.57         30         0         2           RUSHING - ELCO         Att         Yds         Yds/L→         TD           Mitchell Frederick         8         15         1.88         0           Steven Rosado         11         18         1.64         1           Eli Gensamer         3         8         2.67         0           Brinley Donmoyer         3         10         3.33         0           Gavin Yeiser         1         10         10         0           RECEIVING - ELCO         Yds Yds/Cat + 1         TD           Mitchell Frederick         1         4         4         0           Justin Smucker         1         26         26         0           PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY         Yds         Yds <td< td=""><td>-</td><td>416</td><td colspan="4">91</td><td></td></td<>	-	416	91					
Name         Comp         Att         Pct         Yds         TD         INT           Steven Rosado         2         7         28.57         30         0         2           RUSHING - ELCO         Att         Yds         Yds/J± +         TD           Mitchell Frederick         8         15         1.88 +         0           Steven Rosado         11         18         1.64 +         1           Eli Gensamer         3         8         2.67 +         0           Brinley Donmoyer         3         10         3.33 +         0           Gavin Yeiser         1         10         10         0         0           RECEIVING - ELCO         Name         Rec         Yds         Yds/Cat+ +         TD           Mitchell Frederick         1         4         4         0           Justin Smucker         1         26         26         0           PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY         ***         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****         ****	Fumbles/Lost	0/0	0/0					
Steven Rosado         2         7         28.57         30         0         2           RUSHING - ELCO         Att         Yds         Yds/Att         TD           Mitchell Frederick         8         15         1.88         0           Steven Rosado         11         18         1.64         1           Eli Gensamer         3         8         2.67         0           Brinley Donmoyer         3         10         3.33         0           Gavin Yeiser         1         10         10         0           RECEIVING - ELCO           Name         Rec         Yds         Yds/Catch         TD           Mitchell Frederick         1         4         4         0           Justin Smucker         1         26         26         0								
Name         Att         Yds         Yds/Att         TD           Mitchell Frederick         8         15         1.88         0           Steven Rosado         11         18         1.64         1           Eli Gensamer         3         8         2.67         0           Brinley Donmoyer         3         10         3.33         0           Gavin Yeiser         1         10         10         0           RECEIVING - ELCO         Name         Rec         Yds/Catch         TD           Mitchell Frederick         1         4         4         0           Justin Smucker         1         26         26         0           PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY         TO         TO <t< td=""><td>Name</td><td></td><td>Comp</td><td>Att</td><td>Pct</td><td>Yds</td><td>TD</td><td>INT</td></t<>	Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Name         Att         Yds         Yds/Att         TD           Mitchell Frederick         8         15         1.88         0           Steven Rosado         11         18         1.64         1           Eli Gensamer         3         8         2.67         0           Brinley Donmoyer         3         10         3.33         0           Gavin Yeiser         1         10         10         0           RECEIVING - ELCO         Name         Rec         Yds         Yds/Catch         TD           Mitchell Frederick         1         4         4         0           Justin Smucker         1         26         26         0           PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY         TWIN VALLEY         TO	Steven Rosado		2	7	28.57	30	0	2
Mitchell Frederick       8       15       1.88       0         Steven Rosado       11       18       1.64       1         Eli Gensamer       3       8       2.67       0         Brinley Donmoyer       3       10       3.33       0         Gavin Yeiser       1       10       10       0         RECEIVING - ELCO       Rec       Yds/Catch       TD         Mitchell Frederick       1       4       4       0         Justin Smucker       1       26       26       0         PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY	RUSHING - ELCO							
Steven Rosado       11       18       1.64       1         Eli Gensamer       3       8       2.67       0         Brinley Donmoyer       3       10       3.33       0         Gavin Yeiser       1       10       10       0         RECEIVING - ELCO       Rec       Yds/Catch       TD         Mitchell Frederick       1       4       4       0         Justin Smucker       1       26       26       0         PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY	Name			Att	Yds	Yds/A	tt	TD
Eli Gensamer       3       8       2.67       0         Brinley Donmoyer       3       10       3.33       0         Gavin Yeiser       1       10       10       0         RECEIVING - ELCO       Rec       Yds/Catch       TD         Mitchell Frederick       1       4       4       0         Justin Smucker       1       26       26       0         PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY       PLAYER STATS STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY       1	Mitchell Frederick			8	15	1.88		0
Brinley Donmoyer       3       10       3.33       0         Gavin Yeiser       1       10       10       0         RECEIVING - ELCO       Rec       Yds/Catch       TD         Mitchell Frederick       1       4       4       0         Justin Smucker       1       26       26       0         PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY       TWIN VALLEY	Steven Rosado			11	18	1.64		1
Gavin Yeiser 1 10 10 0  RECEIVING - ELCO  Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch TD  Mitchell Frederick 1 4 4 4 0  Justin Smucker 1 26 26 0  PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY	Eli Gensamer			3	8	2.67		0
RECEIVING - ELCO  Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch TD  Mitchell Frederick 1 4 4 0  Justin Smucker 1 26 26 0  PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY	Brinley Donmoyer			3	10	3.33		0
NameRecYdsYds/CatchTDMitchell Frederick1440Justin Smucker126260PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY	Gavin Yeiser			1	10	10		0
Mitchell Frederick 1 4 4 0 Justin Smucker 1 26 26 0  PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY	RECEIVING - ELCO							
Justin Smucker 1 26 26 0  PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY	Name		R	ec	Yds	Yds/Catc	h	TD
PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY	Mitchell Frederick			1	4	4		Ο
PASSING - TWIN VALLEY	Justin Smucker			1	26	26		0
Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD								
	Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INI

Evan Myers	9	13	69.23	152	3	0
Maverick Foster	1	2	50	18	0	0
RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	Att	Yds		Yds/Att		TD
Evan Myers	8	74		9.25		Ο
Evan Johnson	7	78		11.14		2
Lucas Myers	4	24		6		1
Chase Reilly	7	29		4.14		1
Maverick Foster	3	41		13.67		0
RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Ben Grundy	2	48		24		1
Evan Johnson	1	5		5		0
Lucas Myers	2	16		8		0
Matthew Knight	2	38		19		1
Patrick Shanahan	2	45		22.5		1
Keenan Munn	1	18		18		0

HIGH SCHOOL	SCHEDULES	3 & RFSULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

## HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

~

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Stormers lose, clinch second-half title anyway
- 2 <u>Tigers carry no-hit bid into the 9th inning before Henderson hits 2-out triple for Orioles</u>
- 3 <u>Natural grass or artificial turf? Study sheds light on concussions and</u> football fields